

PRESS RELEASE 8 October 2007

Invitation to Axfood AB's Interim Report presentation

Axfood AB will publish its interim report for the period January-October 2007 on Wednesday October 17. In conjunction to the report Axfood would like to invite the Media and the Capital Market to a meeting. CEO Anders Strålman and CFO Karin Hygrell-Jonsson will present and comment the report.

Venue: Axfood HQ, Hemvärnsgatan 9, Solna **Time:** Wednesday October 17, at 09.30 a.m. CET.

A live broadcast of the presentation will may be accessed on Axfood's website: www.axfood.se, a recorded version will be available at the same place after the presentation.

You can also participate by telephone at + 44 203 043 24 36 or + 46 8 505 598 53.

Participation:

Please register to Anne Rhenman by e-mail anne.rhenman-eklund@axfood.se or telephone +46 8 553 998 13.

Axfood AB's interim report will be released at 07.30 am. CET the same day.

The interim report and the presentation will be available at: investor.axfood.se

Welcome!

Anne Rhenman-Eklund, Investor Relations Officer, Axfood AB. Telephone + 46 8 553 998 13. E-mail: anne.rhenman@axfood.se